P
la
st
ic
 M
o
d
ul

type Link shape Chain pitch Chain
type Chain width Material
mark
Number
of links Unit
BT C 8 S - 7620 Note: 2 - B + 80 Note: 3 L
C: Closed type 8: 25.4 mm L: Link
Note:	1. Do not leave space between letters and symbols.
	 2. 7620: 762 mm. Chain width is indicated up to the first decimal place. Please check the chain width in the Tsubaki model table above.
	 3. Minimum quantity: 2, maximum quantity: 99999
85
Chain width
X
Standard chain B
Chain type
  76.2 BTC8S-762-B
152.4 BTC8S-1524-B
228.6 BTC8S-2286-B
304.8 BTC8S-3048-B
381.0 BTC8S-3810-B
457.2 BTC8S-4572-B
533.4 BTC8S-5334-B
609.6 BTC8S-6096-B
685.8 BTC8S-6858-B
Note:	1. Standard nominal width are increments of 3 inches (76.2 mm). Custom widths or width wider than 1,143 mm. Contact a Tsubaki representative for more information.
	 2. The chain width X is the nominal width which expands and contracts due to temperature change. As a guideline, expansion and contraction specifications are 0.00012/°C based on
20°C.
Chain width
X
Standard chain B
Chain type
  762.0 BTC8S-7620-B
  838.2 BTC8S-8382-B
  914.4 BTC8S-9144-B
  990.6 BTC8S-9906-B
1066.8 BTC8S-10668-B
1143.0 BTC8S-11430-B
Tsubaki Model Table
FeaturesFeaturesFeatures
1. Mass handling is possible due to the wide carry-way, which is a combination of a wide module with a narrow module in a
brick-layered array.